Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENT	SONLY		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	▼ ▼	▼▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	
Joseph S. Cox, Steven J. Medina, Robert Streich		Name: West Corpo	oration	
		Internal Address:	·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes VNo			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger				
		Street Address: 11808 Miracle Hills Drive		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other				
08/05/2004 Execution Date:		city: Omaha	State:_NE_Zip:_68154	
		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):			
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new applic	cation, the execution da	te of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1	- '		Instrument House restricted	
A. Faterit Application No.(8)		D. Faterit No.(3)		
	Additional numbers att			
Name and address of party to concerning document should b		6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved: [
Name: Rocco L. Adornato	e maileu.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	41) s 40	
MS W11-Legal Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed		
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
			and the state of t	
		8. Deposit account nu	mher:	
Street Address: West Corpora	ation	o. Bopooli dooddiit iid		
11808 Miracle Hills Drive				
City: OmahaState: NE	Zip: 68154			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.		**		
·		1. /		
	At 1	WD-		
Rocco L. Adornato		Mul	9 AUF 04	
Name of Person Signi	_	Signature	Date '	
Total n	umber of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and doo	cuments:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Joseph S. Cox, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10274 Mary Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68122 and Steven J. Medina, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1716 N. 128th Avenue Circle, Omaha, Nebraska 68154 and Robert Streich, a citizen of the United States, residing at 428 North 1st Street, #504, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401 (hereinafter "Inventors"), have invented a new and useful EMPLOYEE SCHEDULING AND SCHEDULE MODIFICATION METHOD AND APPARATUS and have executed an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention, which application has been filed and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/812,857; and

WHEREAS, West Corporation, a Nebraska corporation, having a place of business at 11808 Miracle Hills Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68154 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention and any patent applications filed thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of American, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by the Inventors to have been received in full from the Assignee:

The Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to the application and the invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on the invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on the invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution or continuation of any of the applications and (d) in an to each and every reissue or extensions of any of the patents.

The Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with the Assignee to enable the Assignee to enjoy the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation

> PATENT REEL: 015057 FRAME: 0675

by the Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee (a) for perfecting in the Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of the applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering the invention (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of the patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving the invention, and (f) for legal proceedings involving the invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including, without limitation, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions, provided, however, that the expense incurred by the Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by the Assignee.

The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and shall be binding upon the Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

The Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.

y:____

obsepii d. Oox

By: _______ Kladina

By: blow of the

Robert Streich

STATE (OF NEBRAS	SKA
---------	-----------	-----

) ss.

County of Douglas

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.



Notary Public in and for said County and State

STATE OF NEBRASKA

) ss.

County of Douglas

On August 5, 2004, before me, bully . Dersonally appeared Steven J. Medina, personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska BEVERLY J. JONES My Comm. Exp. Dec. 10, 2005

Notary Public in and for said County and State

PATENT REEL: 015057 FRAME: 0677

STATE OF	MINNESOTA)	

County of Hennepin)

On AUGUST (, 2004, before me, Dale to Tokewow personally appeared Robert Streich, personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Velores

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State



RECORDED: 08/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 015057 FRAME: 0678